
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE


RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. *202


TO BE ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, January 1, 2019/Pausha 11, 1940 (Saka)


Funds released for Amaravati


*202. SHRI Y. S. CHOWDARY:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Government has received the Detailed Project Report from the Andhra

Pradesh Government for creation of essential facilities/infrastructure for its new

Capital, Amaravati;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) Whether Government is also considering to release fund for Capital city,

Amaravati based on the Detailed Project Report; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)


(a) to (d): A statement is laid on the table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED IN PART (A) TO (D) OF THE REPLY TO THE RAJYA
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *202 BY SHRI Y. S. CHOWDARY REGARDING
“FUNDS RELEASED FOR AMARAVATI” DUE FOR ANSWER ON TUESDAY
JANUARY  01,  2019


(a) and (b): Yes, the State Government of Andhra Pradesh has submitted two Detailed

Project Reports (DPRs) of ‘Amaravati Government Complex & Associated Infrastructure etc.’ amounting to Rs.11602 crore and Rs.39937 crore respectively to NITI Aayog.


(c) and (d) : As per information provided by NITI Aayog, comments have been sought from

Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs on the proposal of the successor State of Andhra

Pradesh received vide DPR amounting to Rs.39937 crore, which are awaited.
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